
Senate Agriculture and Natural Resources, Legislative Session 2026 

Senator          District Non-Capitol phone   e-mail     Party 
Davis, Sydney    17 605-770-7029    Sydney.Davis@sdlegislature.gov      R
Duhamel, Helene    32 605-342-2078    Helene.Duhamel@sdlegislature.gov      R
Jensen, Kevin    16 605-366-6947    Kevin.Jensen@sdlegislature.gov      R
Marty, Sam     28 605-866-4477    Sam.Marty@sdlegislature.gov       R
Pischke, Tom    25 605-999-2948    Tom.Pischke@sdlegislature.gov      R
Voight, Curt     33 605-209-7073    Curt.Voight@sdlegislature.gov           R
Wipf, Brandon    22 605-350-5127    Brandon.Wipf@sdlegislature.gov      R

Duhamel, Helene

https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4743
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4748
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4769
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4784
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4803
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4828
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4837


House Agriculture and Natural Resources, Legislative Session 2026 

Representative    HB 1262  District Non-Capitol phone   e-mail      Party 
Auch, Julie   Yea  18 605-665-8657, 605-665-8657  Julie.Auch@sdlegislature.gov         R
Goodwin, Tim  Yea  30 605-390-5324    Tim.Goodwin@sdlegislature.gov        R
Hunt, Jana   Nay  28A 605-538-4411    Jana.Hunt@sdlegislature.gov         R
Ismay, Travis  Excused 28b 605-456-2146, 605-490-6010  Travis.Ismay@sdlegislature.gov        R
Ladner, Trish  Yea  30 605-440-1834    Trish.Ladner@sdlegislature.gov        R
Nolz, Kaley   Nay  20 605-999-4136    Kaley.Nolz@sdlegislature.gov         R
Peterson, Drew  Yea  19 605-247-3043    Drew.Peterson@sdlegislature.gov        R
Rice, Kathy   Nay  29 605-389-4328, 605-342-3939  Kathy.Rice@sdlegislature.gov         R
Vasgaard, Richard  Yea   
Van Diepen, Kevin  Yea  22 605-350-5809    Kevin.VanDiepen@sdlegislature.gov        R
Wittman, Kadyn  Nay  15 605-215-1617    Kadyn.Wittman@sdlegislature.gov        D
Gosch, Spencer  Nay  23 605-230-0313    Spencer.Gosch@sdlegislature.gov        R
Overweg, Marty  Yea  21 605-680-0304    Marty.Overweg@sdlegislature.gov        R
Shubeck, John    -         -  16 605-553-1094    John.Shubeck@sdlegislature.gov        R

Voting to defer HB1262
in 2025 Legislative session

Yeas 7,  Nays 5,  Excused 1,  Absent 0
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https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4947/Detail


Legislative Districts, Legislative session 2026 

Staff       Committee    Office phone   e-mail
Nixon, Lance         House Agriculture and Natural Resources (605)773-3251 Lance.Nixon@sdlegislature.gov
Madsen, Anna          Senate Agriculture and Natural Resources (605)773-3251 Anna.Madsen@sdlegislature.gov

Administrative Staff 

House Agriculture and Natural Resources:     https://sdlegislature.gov/Session/Committee/1260/Detail 
Senate Agriculture and Natural Resources:    https://sdlegislature.gov/Session/Committee/1277/Detail 
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